

**Dedham-Westwood Water District
Hillcrest Place and Beverly Lane Water Main Replacements
BID SUMMARY
BID DATE: August 31, 2022**



	Contractor	Total of Bid
1	CJP and Sons Const. Co., Inc.	\$257,070.31
2	KJS, LLC	\$270,894.69
3	Blue Diamond Equipment Co., LLC	\$295,252.52
4	Insite Contracting, Inc.	\$300,260.80
5	N. Cibotti, Inc	\$336,812.22
6	A.D. Paolini, LLC	\$383,386.80
7	Revoli Construction Co., Inc.	\$387,151.02
	J. Hockman, Inc.	\$281,230.59 *

*** Bid rejected as non-responsive**

Dedham-Westwood Water District
Hillcrest Place and Beverly Lane Water Main Replacements



BID DATE: August 31, 2022

ITEM NO.	CONT. QUAN.	DESCRIPTION	CJP and Sons Const. Co., Inc. Millis, MA		KJS, LLC Walpole, MA	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1		Water Mains and Fittings				
1a	80	8-inch ductile iron pipe and fittings, per lin ft	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80
1b	900	6-inch ductile iron pipe and fittings, per lin ft	\$115.00	\$103,500.00	\$186.00	\$167,400.00
1c	300	Additional fittings, per lb.	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
1d	960	V-BIO Polyethylene Encasement, per lin ft	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00
2		Hydrant and Valves				
2a	3	Hydrant, per hydrant	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
2b	4	8-inch gate valves, per valve	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
2c	5	6-inch gate valves, per valve	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$8,375.00
3		Service Connections				
3a	9	1-inch corporation stop, per stop	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00
3b	9	1-inch curb stop, per stop	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
3c	450	1-inch copper piping, per lin ft	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.01	\$4.50
4		Sewer and Drain Mains Reconstruction				
4a	12	Sewer and Drain Main Reconstruction, per reconstruction	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12
5		Rock Excavation and Disposal				
5a(1)	100	Rock Excavation and Disposal (min.), per cu.yd.	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
5a(2)	100	Rock Excavation and Disposal (add'l), per cu.yd.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
6		Earthwork				
6a(1)	120	Unsuitable material above Normal Grade (min.), per cu.yd.	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
6a(2)	120	Unsuitable material above Normal Grade (add'l), per cu.yd.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$1.20
6b	120	Additional earthwork below Normal Grade, per cu.yd.	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20
6c(1)	40	Test Pits (min), per cu.yd.	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
6c(2)	40	Test Pits (add'l), per cu.yd.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
7		Pavement Replacement				
7a	280	Binder Course Pavement, per ton	\$200.00	\$56,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.80
7b	60	Top Course Pavement, per ton	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.60
8		Dust Control				
8a	400	Calcium Chloride, per lb	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$4.00
9		Traffic Control				
9a	60	Electronic message boards, per board days	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
10		Environmental Protection				
10a	7	Catch Basin Protection, per catch basin	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$0.01	\$0.07
11		Price Adjustments				
11a	20	Price adjustment for liquid asphalt used in hot mix asphalt mixtures, where price variance is five (5) percent or greater, per ton	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
11b	200	Price adjustment for gasoline used in pipelaying, where price variance is five (5) percent or greater, per gallon	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00
11c	1,800	Price adjustment for diesel fuel used in pipelaying, where price variance is five (5) percent or greater, per gallon	\$2.70	\$4,860.00	\$2.70	\$4,860.00
		Total of Bid		\$257,070.31		\$270,894.69

*Bid rejected as non-responsive

\\wse03.local\WSE\Projects\WAD\DWWD\Construction\DWWD Hillcrest Place & Beverly Lane Water Main Replacements\Bids\DWWD Hillcrest & Beverly WM.xls\Bid Tabulation

Dedham-Westwood Water District
Hillcrest Place and Beverly Lane Water Main Replacements



BID DATE: August 31, 2022

ITEM NO.	CONT. QUAN.	DESCRIPTION	Blue Diamond Equipment Co., LLC Foxboro, MA		Insite Contracting, Inc. Winchester, MA		N. Cibotti, Inc Braintree, MA	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1		Water Mains and Fittings						
1a	80	8-inch ductile iron pipe and fittings, per lin ft	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.80
1b	900	6-inch ductile iron pipe and fittings, per lin ft	\$166.00	\$149,400.00	\$125.00	\$112,500.00	\$166.00	\$149,400.00
1c	300	Additional fittings, per lb.	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
1d	960	V-BIO Polyethylene Encasement, per lin ft	\$6.00	\$5,760.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00
2		Hydrant and Valves						
2a	3	Hydrant, per hydrant	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
2b	4	8-inch gate valves, per valve	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
2c	5	6-inch gate valves, per valve	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
3		Service Connections						
3a	9	1-inch corporation stop, per stop	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
3b	9	1-inch curb stop, per stop	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
3c	450	1-inch copper piping, per lin ft	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$0.01	\$4.50
4		Sewer and Drain Mains Reconstruction						
4a	12	Sewer and Drain Main Reconstruction, per reconstruction	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.12
5		Rock Excavation and Disposal						
5a(1)	100	Rock Excavation and Disposal (min.), per cu.yd.	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
5a(2)	100	Rock Excavation and Disposal (add'l), per cu.yd.	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
6		Earthwork						
6a(1)	120	Unsuitable material above Normal Grade (min.), per cu.yd.	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
6a(2)	120	Unsuitable material above Normal Grade (add'l), per cu.yd.	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20
6b	120	Additional earthwork below Normal Grade, per cu.yd.	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20
6c(1)	40	Test Pits (min), per cu.yd.	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
6c(2)	40	Test Pits (add'l), per cu.yd.	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
7		Pavement Replacement						
7a	280	Binder Course Pavement, per ton	\$0.01	\$2.80	\$180.00	\$50,400.00	\$200.00	\$56,000.00
7b	60	Top Course Pavement, per ton	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
8		Dust Control						
8a	400	Calcium Chloride, per lb	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
9		Traffic Control						
9a	60	Electronic message boards, per board days	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
10		Environmental Protection						
10a	7	Catch Basin Protection, per catch basin	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
11		Price Adjustments						
11a	20	Price adjustment for liquid asphalt used in hot mix asphalt mixtures, where price variance is five (5) percent or greater, per ton	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
11b	200	Price adjustment for gasoline used in pipelaying, where price variance is five (5) percent or greater, per gallon	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00
11c	1,800	Price adjustment for diesel fuel used in pipelaying, where price variance is five (5) percent or greater, per gallon	\$2.70	\$4,860.00	\$2.70	\$4,860.00	\$2.70	\$4,860.00
		Total of Bid		\$295,252.52		\$300,260.80		\$336,812.22

*Bid rejected as non-responsive

\\wse03.local\WSE\Projects\MA\DWWD\Construction\DWWD Hillcrest Place & Beverly Lane Water Main

Dedham-Westwood Water District
Hillcrest Place and Beverly Lane Water Main Replacements



BID DATE: August 31, 2022

ITEM NO.	CONT. QUAN.	DESCRIPTION	A.D. Paolini, LLC Newton, MA		Revoli Construction Co., Inc. Franklin, MA		J. Hockman, Inc. Norfolk, MA	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1		Water Mains and Fittings						
1a	80	8-inch ductile iron pipe and fittings, per lin ft	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$249.58	\$19,966.40
1b	900	6-inch ductile iron pipe and fittings, per lin ft	\$160.00	\$144,000.00	\$225.00	\$202,500.00	\$144.58	\$130,122.00
1c	300	Additional fittings, per lb.	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
1d	960	V-BIO Polyethylene Encasement, per lin ft	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.00	\$2,880.00	\$0.01	\$9.60
2		Hydrant and Valves						
2a	3	Hydrant, per hydrant	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,975.00	\$26,925.00	\$4,476.55	\$13,429.65
2b	4	8-inch gate valves, per valve	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,932.95	\$7,731.80
2c	5	6-inch gate valves, per valve	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
3		Service Connections						
3a	9	1-inch corporation stop, per stop	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$42,750.00	\$981.79	\$8,836.11
3b	9	1-inch curb stop, per stop	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.09
3c	450	1-inch copper piping, per lin ft	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$50.17	\$22,576.50
4		Sewer and Drain Mains Reconstruction						
4a	12	Sewer and Drain Main Reconstruction, per reconstruction	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12
5		Rock Excavation and Disposal						
5a(1)	100	Rock Excavation and Disposal (min.), per cu.yd.	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
5a(2)	100	Rock Excavation and Disposal (add'l), per cu.yd.	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
6		Earthwork						
6a(1)	120	Unsuitable material above Normal Grade (min.), per cu.yd.	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
6a(2)	120	Unsuitable material above Normal Grade (add'l), per cu.yd.	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20
6b	120	Additional earthwork below Normal Grade, per cu.yd.	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20
6c(1)	40	Test Pits (min), per cu.yd.	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
6c(2)	40	Test Pits (add'l), per cu.yd.	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
7		Pavement Replacement						
7a	280	Binder Course Pavement, per ton	\$200.00	\$56,000.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$181.71	\$50,878.80
7b	60	Top Course Pavement, per ton	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$194.13	\$11,647.80
8		Dust Control						
8a	400	Calcium Chloride, per lb	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00
9		Traffic Control						
9a	60	Electronic message boards, per board days	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60
10		Environmental Protection						
10a	7	Catch Basin Protection, per catch basin	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.07
11		Price Adjustments						
11a	20	Price adjustment for liquid asphalt used in hot mix asphalt mixtures, where price variance is five (5) percent or greater, per ton	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$0.04	\$0.20
11b	200	Price adjustment for gasoline used in pipelaying, where price variance is five (5) percent or greater, per gallon	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$0.04	\$2.00
11c	1,800	Price adjustment for diesel fuel used in pipelaying, where price variance is five (5) percent or greater, per gallon	\$2.70	\$4,860.00	\$2.70	\$4,860.00	\$0.04	\$18.00
		Total of Bid		\$383,386.80		\$387,151.02		\$281,230.59 *

*Bid rejected as non-responsive